
2024-2025 California State University at Northridge Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 4-25   Conf: 2-18   Home: 2-12   Away: 2-13   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
25 Aspajo, Erika 19-13 555 29.2 65-188 .346 5-43 .116 40-53 .755 14 67 81 4.3 54 3 94 82 1 28 175 9.2
04 Edwards, Morgan 27-27 817 30.3 83-240 .346 39-122 .320 33-48 .688 26 68 94 3.5 70 2 27 66 6 28 238 8.8
03 Tumlin, Kelly 25-18 775 31.0 66-207 .319 45-166 .271 25-35 .714 12 70 82 3.3 32 0 29 61 3 25 202 8.1
14 Orji, Nnenna 28-22 536 19.1 80-205 .390 1-21 .048 59-95 .621 40 79 119 4.3 71 3 21 63 11 21 220 7.9
20 Adams, Erica 27-23 789 29.2 52-212 .245 12-58 .207 41-50 .820 31 105 136 5.0 43 1 50 77 5 34 157 5.8
00 Kilty, Jenna 29-18 661 22.8 51-153 .333 45-126 .357 15-21 .714 8 83 91 3.1 25 1 23 48 3 14 162 5.6
05 Cox, Yves 26-9 426 16.4 55-113 .487 0-0 .000 18-36 .500 49 81 130 5.0 66 3 6 46 28 7 128 4.9
21 Marshall, Karsen 20-5 249 12.5 32-88 .364 19-58 .328 5-15 .333 7 24 31 1.6 17 0 8 29 4 18 88 4.4
22 Dahlin, Laini 25-4 398 15.9 27-114 .237 22-89 .247 16-22 .727 21 56 77 3.1 34 0 7 29 5 11 92 3.7
02 Hopson, Kayla 23-5 344 15.0 21-88 .239 6-27 .222 22-35 .629 18 33 51 2.2 25 0 39 53 1 22 70 3.0
10 Lizama, Alondra 25-0 252 10.1 22-64 .344 3-15 .200 24-37 .649 24 25 49 2.0 27 0 5 24 6 4 71 2.8
23 Hardwick, Sincere 9-1 48 5.3 1-12 .083 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 5 4 9 1.0 2 0 2 1 0 2 4 0.4
Total 29 5850 201.7 555-1684 .330 197-725 .272 300-449 .668 327 791 1118 38.6 466 13 311 594 73 214 1607 55.41
Opponents 29 5850 201.7 780-1891 .412 266-793 .335 323-439 .736 361 856 1217 42.0 446 5 449 440 137 300 2149 74.10

Team Statistics CSUN OPP
SCORING 1607 2149
    Points Per Game 55.4 74.1
    Scoring Margin -18.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 555-1684 780-1891
    Field Goal Pct .330 .412
3 POINT FG-ATT 197-725 266-793
    3PT FG Pct .272 .335
    3PT Made Per Game 6.8 9.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 300-449 323-439
    FT Pct .668 .736
    FT Made Per Game 10.3 11.1
REBOUNDS 1118 1217
    Rebounds Per Game 38.6 42.0
    Rebounds Margin -3.4 –
ASSISTS 311 449
    Assists Per Game 10.7 15.5
TURNOVERS 594 440
    Turnovers Per Game 20.5 15.2
    Turnovers Margin -5.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.5 1.0
STEALS 214 300
    Steals Per Game 7.4 10.3
BLOCKS 73 137
    Blocks Per Game 2.5 4.7
ATTENDANCE 5,054 14,079
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-361 15-939
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
CSUN 387 359 392 454 15 1607
Opponents 580 516 543 495 15 2149

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/04/24 LA SIERRA W 70-56 225
11/08/24 at Utah St. W 69-65 670
11/12/24 at Southern California L 39-124 3,064
11/22/24 at Fresno St. L 73-90 907
11/23/24 at San Jose St. L 44-62 514
11/27/24 PEPPERDINE L 58-84 500

* 12/05/24 at UC Riverside L 48-72 275
* 12/07/24 CAL POLY L 45-58 330

12/11/24 CALIFORNIA BAPTIST L 71-73 250
12/14/24 at San Diego L 52-74 1,331
12/21/24 IDAHO L 52-68 275

* 01/02/25 CAL ST. FULLERTON W 79-76 200
* 01/04/25 at UC Davis L 41-68 732
* 01/09/25 at UC Irvine L 39-68 632
* 01/11/25 CSU BAKERSFIELD L 56-62 200
* 01/16/25 HAWAII L 47-75 160
* 01/23/25 at Long Beach St. L 75-88 620
* 01/25/25 UC SAN DIEGO L 44-82 250
* 01/30/25 UC SANTA BARBARA L 53-68 1,704
* 02/01/25 at CSU Bakersfield W 65-51 322
* 02/06/25 at Cal St. Fullerton L 61-65 96
* 02/08/25 LONG BEACH ST. L 65-88 200
* 02/15/25 at Cal Poly L 34-75 443
* 02/20/25 UC IRVINE L 56-100 270
* 02/22/25 UC DAVIS L 45-66 220
* 02/27/25 at UC San Diego L 64-78 300
* 03/01/25 at UC Santa Barbara L 52-74 594
* 03/06/25 UC RIVERSIDE L 74-77 270
* 03/08/25 at Hawaii L 36-62 3,579

* = Conference game



2024-2025 California State University at Northridge Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 2-18   Home: 1-9   Away: 1-9   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
14 Orji, Nnenna 20-17 411 20.6 67-165 .406 1-17 .059 49-81 .605 31 66 97 4.9 54 2 14 48 6 14 184 9.2
04 Edwards, Morgan 18-18 565 31.4 58-176 .330 26-95 .274 22-32 .688 15 46 61 3.4 51 1 11 40 3 18 164 9.1
25 Aspajo, Erika 14-11 438 31.3 49-143 .343 5-35 .143 22-31 .710 12 50 62 4.4 40 2 68 60 1 17 125 8.9
03 Tumlin, Kelly 16-12 488 30.5 36-123 .293 26-105 .248 17-24 .708 6 46 52 3.3 24 0 18 40 3 17 115 7.2
00 Kilty, Jenna 20-11 481 24.1 37-109 .339 33-95 .347 9-14 .643 8 64 72 3.6 19 1 16 33 2 10 116 5.8
20 Adams, Erica 18-14 497 27.6 31-128 .242 8-37 .216 19-25 .760 21 70 91 5.1 27 1 26 46 2 21 89 4.9
05 Cox, Yves 17-6 264 15.5 32-63 .508 0-0 .000 15-29 .517 27 48 75 4.4 37 2 4 25 15 3 79 4.6
21 Marshall, Karsen 12-4 159 13.3 18-43 .419 9-27 .333 3-9 .333 5 16 21 1.8 8 0 3 18 3 9 48 4.0
22 Dahlin, Laini 16-4 278 17.4 18-83 .217 15-66 .227 7-10 .700 15 39 54 3.4 23 0 6 21 4 10 58 3.6
10 Lizama, Alondra 17-0 200 11.8 15-50 .300 2-10 .200 22-34 .647 22 18 40 2.4 22 0 4 21 5 4 54 3.2
02 Hopson, Kayla 17-3 257 15.1 14-65 .215 4-21 .190 15-27 .556 13 25 38 2.2 20 0 36 35 1 14 47 2.8
23 Hardwick, Sincere 3-0 12 4.0 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4050 202.5 375-1150 .326 129-508 .254 200-316 .633 231 553 784 39.2 326 9 206 397 45 137 1079 53.95
Opponents 20 4050 202.5 531-1298 .409 177-530 .334 214-284 .754 244 587 831 41.6 309 4 285 289 90 196 1453 72.65

Team Statistics CSUN OPP
SCORING 1079 1453
    Points Per Game 54.0 72.7
    Scoring Margin -18.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 375-1150 531-1298
    Field Goal Pct .326 .409
3 POINT FG-ATT 129-508 177-530
    3PT FG Pct .254 .334
    3PT Made Per Game 6.5 8.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 200-316 214-284
    FT Pct .633 .754
    FT Made Per Game 10.0 10.7
REBOUNDS 784 831
    Rebounds Per Game 39.2 41.6
    Rebounds Margin -2.4 –
ASSISTS 206 285
    Assists Per Game 10.3 14.3
TURNOVERS 397 289
    Turnovers Per Game 19.9 14.5
    Turnovers Margin -5.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.5 1.0
STEALS 137 196
    Steals Per Game 6.9 9.8
BLOCKS 45 90
    Blocks Per Game 2.3 4.5
ATTENDANCE 3,804 7,593
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-380 10-759
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
CSUN 255 260 266 283 15 1079
Opponents 382 356 354 346 15 1453

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/05/24 at  UC Riverside L 48-72 275
12/07/24 CAL POLY L 45-58 330
01/02/25 CAL ST. FULLERTON W 79-76 200
01/04/25 at  UC Davis L 41-68 732
01/09/25 at  UC Irvine L 39-68 632
01/11/25 CSU BAKERSFIELD L 56-62 200
01/16/25 HAWAII L 47-75 160
01/23/25 at  Long Beach St. L 75-88 620
01/25/25 UC SAN DIEGO L 44-82 250
01/30/25 UC SANTA BARBARA L 53-68 1704
02/01/25 at  CSU Bakersfield W 65-51 322
02/06/25 at  Cal St. Fullerton L 61-65 96
02/08/25 LONG BEACH ST. L 65-88 200
02/15/25 at  Cal Poly L 34-75 443
02/20/25 UC IRVINE L 56-100 270
02/22/25 UC DAVIS L 45-66 220
02/27/25 at  UC San Diego L 64-78 300
03/01/25 at  UC Santa Barbara L 52-74 594
03/06/25 UC RIVERSIDE L 74-77 270
03/08/25 at  Hawaii L 36-62 3579


